	Tests of Normality

	
	sgot
	Kolmogorov-Smirnova
	Shapiro-Wilk

	
	
	Statistic
	df
	Sig.
	Statistic
	df
	Sig.

	hasilsgot
	normal
	.312
	5
	.127
	.775
	5
	.050

	
	perlakuan 1
	.278
	5
	.200*
	.878
	5
	.299

	
	perlakuan 2
	.292
	5
	.189
	.826
	5
	.130

	
	perlakuan 3
	.232
	5
	.200*
	.904
	5
	.435

	*. This is a lower bound of the true significance.

	a. Lilliefors Significance Correction


Hasil SPSS SGOT

	Descriptives

	hasilsgot  

	
	N
	Mean
	Std. Deviation
	Std. Error
	95% Confidence Interval for Mean
	Minimum
	Maximum

	
	
	
	
	
	Lower Bound
	Upper Bound
	
	

	normal
	5
	26.500
	3.2249
	1.4422
	22.496
	30.504
	24.3
	31.9

	perlakuan 1
	5
	27.680
	6.6552
	2.9763
	19.416
	35.944
	21.6
	38.4

	perlakuan 2
	5
	29.740
	3.0672
	1.3717
	25.932
	33.548
	26.8
	33.3

	perlakuan 3
	5
	36.100
	5.0408
	2.2543
	29.841
	42.359
	31.3
	44.2

	Total
	20
	30.005
	5.7701
	1.2902
	27.305
	32.705
	21.6
	44.2




	Test of Homogeneity of Variances

	hasilsgot  

	Levene Statistic
	df1
	df2
	Sig.

	1.232
	3
	16
	.331




	ANOVA

	hasilsgot  

	
	Sum of Squares
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	Between Groups
	274.549
	3
	91.517
	4.090
	.025

	Within Groups
	358.040
	16
	22.378
	
	

	Total
	632.589
	19
	
	
	



	Multiple Comparisons

	Dependent Variable:   hasilsgot  

	Tukey HSD  

	(I) sgot
	(J) sgot
	Mean Difference (I-J)
	Std. Error
	Sig.
	95% Confidence Interval

	
	
	
	
	
	Lower Bound
	Upper Bound

	normal
	perlakuan 1
	-1.1800
	2.9918
	.978
	-9.740
	7.380

	
	perlakuan 2
	-3.2400
	2.9918
	.704
	-11.800
	5.320

	
	perlakuan 3
	-9.6000*
	2.9918
	.025
	-18.160
	-1.040

	perlakuan 1
	normal
	1.1800
	2.9918
	.978
	-7.380
	9.740

	
	perlakuan 2
	-2.0600
	2.9918
	.900
	-10.620
	6.500

	
	perlakuan 3
	-8.4200
	2.9918
	.055
	-16.980
	.140

	perlakuan 2
	normal
	3.2400
	2.9918
	.704
	-5.320
	11.800

	
	perlakuan 1
	2.0600
	2.9918
	.900
	-6.500
	10.620

	
	perlakuan 3
	-6.3600
	2.9918
	.187
	-14.920
	2.200

	perlakuan 3
	normal
	9.6000*
	2.9918
	.025
	1.040
	18.160

	
	perlakuan 1
	8.4200
	2.9918
	.055
	-.140
	16.980

	
	perlakuan 2
	6.3600
	2.9918
	.187
	-2.200
	14.920

	*. The mean difference is significant at the 0.05 level.



	hasilsgot

	Tukey HSDa  

	sgot
	N
	Subset for alpha = 0.05

	
	
	1
	2

	normal
	5
	26.500
	

	perlakuan 1
	5
	27.680
	27.680

	perlakuan 2
	5
	29.740
	29.740

	perlakuan 3
	5
	
	36.100

	Sig.
	
	.704
	.055

	Means for groups in homogeneous subsets are displayed.

	a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 5.000.





Hasil SPSS SGPT

	Tests of Normality

	
	sgpt
	Kolmogorov-Smirnova
	Shapiro-Wilk

	
	
	Statistic
	df
	Sig.
	Statistic
	df
	Sig.

	hasilsgpt
	normal
	.237
	5
	.200*
	.904
	5
	.432

	
	perlakuan 1
	.169
	5
	.200*
	.987
	5
	.970

	
	perlakuan 2
	.276
	5
	.200*
	.924
	5
	.558

	
	perlakuan 3
	.215
	5
	.200*
	.896
	5
	.391

	*. This is a lower bound of the true significance.

	a. Lilliefors Significance Correction



	Descriptives

	hasilsgpt  

	
	N
	Mean
	Std. Deviation
	Std. Error
	95% Confidence Interval for Mean
	Minimum
	Maximum

	
	
	
	
	
	Lower Bound
	Upper Bound
	
	

	normal
	5
	81.40
	15.884
	7.104
	61.68
	101.12
	62
	98

	perlakuan 1
	5
	80.00
	11.916
	5.329
	65.20
	94.80
	64
	96

	perlakuan 2
	5
	100.80
	14.923
	6.674
	82.27
	119.33
	85
	122

	perlakuan 3
	5
	133.40
	7.369
	3.295
	124.25
	142.55
	123
	140

	Total
	20
	98.90
	25.102
	5.613
	87.15
	110.65
	62
	140



	Test of Homogeneity of Variances

	hasilsgpt  

	Levene Statistic
	df1
	df2
	Sig.

	1.494
	3
	16
	.254



	ANOVA

	hasilsgpt  

	
	Sum of Squares
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	Between Groups
	9286.600
	3
	3095.533
	18.445
	.000

	Within Groups
	2685.200
	16
	167.825
	
	

	Total
	11971.800
	19
	
	
	













	Multiple Comparisons

	Dependent Variable:   hasilsgpt  

	Tukey HSD  

	(I) sgpt
	(J) sgpt
	Mean Difference (I-J)
	Std. Error
	Sig.
	95% Confidence Interval

	
	
	
	
	
	Lower Bound
	Upper Bound

	normal
	perlakuan 1
	1.400
	8.193
	.998
	-22.04
	24.84

	
	perlakuan 2
	-19.400
	8.193
	.124
	-42.84
	4.04

	
	perlakuan 3
	-52.000*
	8.193
	.000
	-75.44
	-28.56

	perlakuan 1
	normal
	-1.400
	8.193
	.998
	-24.84
	22.04

	
	perlakuan 2
	-20.800
	8.193
	.091
	-44.24
	2.64

	
	perlakuan 3
	-53.400*
	8.193
	.000
	-76.84
	-29.96

	perlakuan 2
	normal
	19.400
	8.193
	.124
	-4.04
	42.84

	
	perlakuan 1
	20.800
	8.193
	.091
	-2.64
	44.24

	
	perlakuan 3
	-32.600*
	8.193
	.005
	-56.04
	-9.16

	perlakuan 3
	normal
	52.000*
	8.193
	.000
	28.56
	75.44

	
	perlakuan 1
	53.400*
	8.193
	.000
	29.96
	76.84

	
	perlakuan 2
	32.600*
	8.193
	.005
	9.16
	56.04

	*. The mean difference is significant at the 0.05 level.



	hasilsgpt

	Tukey HSDa  

	sgpt
	N
	Subset for alpha = 0.05

	
	
	1
	2

	perlakuan 1
	5
	80.00
	

	normal
	5
	81.40
	

	perlakuan 2
	5
	100.80
	

	perlakuan 3
	5
	
	133.40

	Sig.
	
	.091
	1.000

	Means for groups in homogeneous subsets are displayed.

	a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 5.000.






